
From: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Wednesday, 6 May 2020 2:31 PM 
To: Bryan Wilcox - REEF <bryan@reef.org.au>; Sophie Ismail <sismail@actu.org.au>; clarker@bigpond.net.au; Nigel 
Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; David Collits <David.Collits@businessaustralia.com>; Arvin Bisbal 
<arvin@reefsant.org.au>; lmassonforbes@gmail.com; foxhome@adam.com.au; Tom French 
<Tom.French@myapsa.com.au>; Justin Lilleyman <Justin.Lilleyman@cciwa.com>; Bill McKenzie SOCO REALTY 
<bill@socorealty.com.au>; Paul Moss <Paul.Moss@cciwa.com>; nathan@smallacombe.com.au; Joe Murphy 
<Joe.Murphy@ablawyers.com.au>; Jock.Kreitals@reia.com.au 
Cc: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2020/14 - Application to vary the Real Estate Industry Award  
 
Dear Parties,  
 
Please find the dial-in details for tomorrow’s proceedings for your location below:  
 
Melbourne : 03 8656 4899  
Darwin : 08 8995 9630 
Hobart : 03 6242 2830 
Brisbane : 07 3028 7839  
Perth : 08 6318 9839  
Adelaide : 08 8193 5539  
Sydney : 02 9308 1869  
Canberra : 02 6152 2930  
 
Conference ID: 3448950 
 
Alternatively, you may join the directions hearing via the following link if you have Skype 
installed on your device:  Join Skype Meeting       
 
Parties are asked to confirm who will be representing their organisation by return email by 
close of business today. Parties are also requested to dial-in 10 minutes prior to the 
commencement of proceedings for the taking of appearances. If you encounter any 
difficulties joining the call please send an email to chambers.  
 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Ingrid Stear 
Associate to Vice President Hatcher  
 
Fair Work Commission  
Tel: (02) 9308 1812 
Fax: (02) 9380 6990  
chambers.hatcher.vp@fwc.gov.au          
 
Level 10 Tower Terrace 
80 William Street  
East Sydney NSW 2011 
www.fwc.gov.au 
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